Market Value of subject land is based on a square foot value of 12t ¢ 
per square foot . 

21 , 297 square f eet 12t ¢ = $2 ,662 .00. 

This is a total taking . Based on our investigations and experience , 
it is your appraisers ' opinion that the total damages are: 

$2,700 .00 

"TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED OOLLARC: ll